TPU/PEBA Usage Guide
1. Filament Overview
1.1. Filament Introduction
TPU (Thermoplastic Polyurethane) and PEBA (Polyether Block Amide) are flexible
filaments known for their high elasticity, wear resistance, and tear resistance. They
are widely used in FDM 3D printing for producing elastic parts, shock absorbers, and
seals.
Hardness ranking (from hardest to softest):
77D > 70D > 68D > 64D > 55D > 95A > 90A > 85A > 83A > 80A > 75A > 70A
1.2. Filament Properties
Filament Hardness
Print
Difficulty
Typical Applications
TPU-95A Shore 95A (relatively
rigid)
Easy
Phone cases, protective gear, rigid
elastic structural parts
TPU-90A Shore 90A Easy
Cable protectors, shock-absorbing
pads, general elastic parts
TPU-85A Shore 85A
Medium
Wristbands, insoles, soft seals
TPU-90-75A Shore 90A → 75A
Easy
Flexible joints, irregular elastic
structures
TPU-Aero-90A Shore 90A Medium
Drone accessories, elastic
components for RC aircraft,
impact-resistant parts
TPU-Aero-85A Shore 85A Medium Shock absorbers for RC aircraft,
flexible connectors
TPU-64D Shore 64D (near-rigid) Easy
Wear-resistant gears, rigid elastic
housings, mechanical buffers
PEBA-90A Shore 90A Medium
Athletic shoe midsoles, high-end